Europe Department ICCIMA International Affairs

Trade Shows in Croatia

Exhibition Name

NAUTIKA - ZAGREB BOAT SHOWZagreb International Boat Show. The most attended
and entrepreneurial nautical fair in Croatia, will present numerous nautical enthusiasts with
new vessels from Croatian shipyards, as well as those made by foreign manufacturers
ZAGREB BOAT SHOWZabreb Boat Show will present world producers of boats, yachts,
sailing boats, speedboats, scooters, kayaks, dinghies, marine engines and outboard motors,
clothing and footwear, equipment and accessories for diving, fishing, sailing and other water
Sports

HUNTING AND FISHING EQUIPMENT FAIRZagreb Hunting and Fishing Equipment
Fair. Meet manufacturers and representatives of renowned world brands of hunting weapons,
clothing and footwear, optics, fishing equipment and hunting and fishing accessories
BEAUTY & HAIR EXPOl/nternational Fair of Cosmetics, Accessories and Equipment for
Hairstylist and Cosmetic Salons

ADRIATIC SEA DEFENSE & AEROSPACE/nternational Exhibition & Demonstration
Dedicated to Defense, Aerospace, Cyber Defense and Homeland Security in Croatia

MODERNPAK/nternational Packing Materials and Packing Technology Fair
HOTEL & GASTROTECH/nternational Hotel and Restaurant Equipment, Catering and
Gastronomy Fair

AMBIENTAlnternational Furniture, Interior Decoration and Supporting Industry Fair

INOVACroatian Salon of Innovations with International Participation

Cycle
once

year
once

year
once

year
once

year
every

years
every

years
once

year
once

year
once

year

Venue
ZagrebZagreb
Fair

ZagrebZagreb
Fair
ZagrebZagreb
Fair

ZagrebZagreb
Fair

ZagrebArena
Zagreb

ZagrebZagreb
Fair

ZagrebZagreb
Fair

ZagrebZagreb
Fair

ZagrebZagreb
Fair

Date
02/19/2025
5 days

02/19/2025
5 days

02/21/2025
3 days

03/07/2025
3 days

04/08/2025
3 days

May 2025
?)

Sept. 2025
?)

09/25/2025
4 days

Oct. 2025
?)



Europe Department ICCIMA International Affairs

SASOConstruction, wood and metal industry, tool and equipment, energy, electrical once
engineering, telecommunications and craft and small entrepreneurship fair a
year
INTERLIBER /nternational Fair of Books and the Teaching Appliances once
a
year
CROAGROInternational Fair of Agriculture, Agricultural Equipment and Machinery once
a
year
FOOD & HEALTHY LIVING FAIRSFood and Healthy Living Fair. For sustainable once
agricultural development, healthy nutrition and a healthy lifestyle a
year
BIAMInternational Machine Tools and Tool Fair every
2
years
DENTEX ZAGREB/nternational Dental Medicine Fair. This biennial event will gather every
Croatian and international dental experts as well as the leading manufacturers of dental 2
devices, apparatus, accessories and equipment years

SplitSpaladium
Arena

ZagrebZagreb
Fair

ZagrebZagreb
Fair

ZagrebZagreb
Fair

ZagrebZagreb
Fair

ZagrebZagreb
Fair

Please note ! All dates are subject to changes. Contact organizers for more information before making arrangements.

Oct. 2025
?)

11/11/2025
6 days

12/04/2025
4 days

12/04/2025
4 days

April 2026
?)

June 2026
(?)



