Europe Department ICCIMA International Affairs

Trade Shows in Croatia Exhibition Name	Cycle	Venue	Date
NAUTIKA - ZAGREB BOAT SHOWZagreb International Boat Show. The most attended	once	Zagreb Zagreb	02/19/2025
and entrepreneurial nautical fair in Croatia, will present numerous nautical enthusiasts with	a	Fair	5 days
new vessels from Croatian shipyards, as well as those made by foreign manufacturers	year	1 411	Judys
ZAGREB BOAT SHOWZabreb Boat Show will present world producers of boats, yachts,	once	Zagreb Zagreb	02/19/2025
sailing boats, speedboats, scooters, kayaks, dinghies, marine engines and outboard motors,	a	Fair	5 days
clothing and footwear, equipment and accessories for diving, fishing, sailing and other water	year	1 411	Judys
sports	ycai		
HUNTING AND FISHING EQUIPMENT FAIRZagreb Hunting and Fishing Equipment	once	Zagreb Zagreb	02/21/2025
Fair. Meet manufacturers and representatives of renowned world brands of hunting weapons,	a	Fair	3 days
clothing and footwear, optics, fishing equipment and hunting and fishing accessories	year	1 un	3 days
BEAUTY & HAIR EXPOInternational Fair of Cosmetics, Accessories and Equipment for	once	ZagrebZagreb	03/07/2025
Hairstylist and Cosmetic Salons	a	Fair	3 days
Thursiyusi ana Cosmetic Satons	year	1 an	3 days
ADRIATIC SEA DEFENSE & AEROSPACEInternational Exhibition & Demonstration	every	ZagrebArena	04/08/2025
Dedicated to Defense, Aerospace, Cyber Defense and Homeland Security in Croatia	2	Zagreb	3 days
Dealeuted to Defense, Herospace, Cyber Defense and Hometana Security in Croana	years	Zugreo	3 days
MODERNPAKInternational Packing Materials and Packing Technology Fair	every	ZagrebZagreb	May 2025
THOUSEN THE METALLONG THE COUNTY	$\frac{2}{2}$	Fair	(?)
	years	1 wii	(.)
HOTEL & GASTROTECHInternational Hotel and Restaurant Equipment, Catering and	once	ZagrebZagreb	Sept. 2025
Gastronomy Fair	a	Fair	(?)
	year	1 5512	
AMBIENTAInternational Furniture, Interior Decoration and Supporting Industry Fair	once	Zagreb Zagreb	09/25/2025
	a	Fair	4 days
	year		
INOVACroatian Salon of Innovations with International Participation	once	Zagreb Zagreb	Oct. 2025
	a	Fair	(?)
	year		

Europe Department ICCIMA International Affairs

SASOConstruction, wood and metal industry, tool and equipment, energy, electrical	once	Split Spaladium	Oct. 2025
engineering, telecommunications and craft and small entrepreneurship fair	a	Arena	(?)
	year		
INTERLIBERInternational Fair of Books and the Teaching Appliances	once	Zagreb Zagreb	11/11/2025
	a	Fair	6 days
	year		
CROAGROInternational Fair of Agriculture, Agricultural Equipment and Machinery	once	Zagreb Zagreb	12/04/2025
	a	Fair	4 days
	year		
FOOD & HEALTHY LIVING FAIRSFood and Healthy Living Fair. For sustainable	once	Zagreb Zagreb	12/04/2025
agricultural development, healthy nutrition and a healthy lifestyle	a	Fair	4 days
	year		
BIAMInternational Machine Tools and Tool Fair	every	Zagreb Zagreb	April 2026
	2	Fair	(?)
	years		
DENTEX ZAGREB International Dental Medicine Fair. This biennial event will gather	every	Zagreb Zagreb	June 2026
Croatian and international dental experts as well as the leading manufacturers of dental	2	Fair	(?)
devices, apparatus, accessories and equipment	years		

Please note! All dates are subject to changes. Contact organizers for more information before making arrangements.